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CONVITTO NAZIONALE DOMENICO COTUGNO
CON ANNESSI:
LICEO CLASSICO, LICEO LINGUISTICO, LICEO DELLE SCIENZE UMANE, LICEO MUSICALE.
L’AQUILA

Erasmus+

STARRING TOGETHER IN OUR FILM
L'AQUILA 8TH/10TH NOVEMBER 2016

PROGRAMME

MONDAY November 7th

Afternoon Arrival of Delegations and Hotel check-in

TUESDAY November 8th
09:00 - 11:30 Arrival of Delegations and Hotel check-in
14:00 Meeting at school
14:30-16:30 Lecture Hall Convitto Cotugno
Training Course (Part 1) on Intercultural Didactic:
Professor Alessandro Vaccarelli
Chair in Intercultural Didactic
University of L'Aquila
16:30-17:30  Workshop
17:30 Free evening

WEDNESDAY November 9th

09:00 Meeting at school



09:10-11:10

11:10-11:30

11:30-13:00

13:00-15:00

15:00-16:30

16:30-19:30

20:00

THURSDAY

09:15-11:00

1100-11:20

11:30-13:10

13:15-14:15

14:30-16:30

16:30-17:30

17:30-18:30

Plenary: Discussion on Project Planning and Funding
Coffee Break

Plenary

Free time

Plenary: Didactic Planning

City Centre Guided Tour

Social Dinner

November 10th

Lecture Hall at Convitto Cotugno

Ceremony : Project Presentation

Principal's greetings

Musical Interlude by the students of Liceo Musicale

Local Authorities' greetings and presentation of migrants' hospitality scheme
Musical Interlude

Presentation of School, town and region

Coffee Break

Lecture Hall at Convitto Cotugno

Migrations and Migrants, from emergency to hospitality
Scholars from University of L'Aquila and Local Institutions
Free time

Training Course (Part 2) on Intercultural Didactic:
Professor Alessandro Vaccarelli

Chair in Intercultural Didactic

University of L'Aquila

Workshop

Plenary. Closing session



