

## CONVITTO NAZIONALE DOMENICO COTUGNO CON ANNESSI: LICEO CLASSICO, LICEO LINGUISTICO, LICEO DELLE SCIENZE UMANE, LICEO MUSICALE. L'AQUILA



## STARRING TOGETHER IN OUR FILM L'AQUILA 8TH/10TH NOVEMBER 2016

## **PROGRAMME**

MACHIDAN	Marranalaan	746
MONDAY	November	7th

Afternoon Arrival of Delegations and Hotel check-in

## **TUESDAY** November 8th

09:00 - 11:30 Arrival of Delegations and Hotel check-in

14:00 Meeting at school

14:30-16:30 Lecture Hall Convitto Cotugno

Training Course (Part 1) on Intercultural Didactic:

Professor Alessandro Vaccarelli Chair in Intercultural Didactic

University of L'Aquila

16:30-17:30 Workshop

17:30 Free evening

WEDNESDAY November 9th

09:00 Meeting at school

09:10-11:10	Plenary: Discussion on Project Planning and Funding
11:10-11:30	Coffee Break
11:30-13:00	Plenary
13:00-15:00	Free time
15:00-16:30	Plenary: Didactic Planning
16:30-19:30	City Centre Guided Tour
20:00	Social Dinner
THURSDAY	November 10th
09:15 - 11:00	Lecture Hall at Convitto Cotugno Ceremony: Project Presentation Principal's greetings Musical Interlude by the students of Liceo Musicale Local Authorities' greetings and presentation of migrants' hospitality scheme Musical Interlude Presentation of School, town and region
1100-11:20	Coffee Break
11:30-13:10	Lecture Hall at Convitto Cotugno Migrations and Migrants, from emergency to hospitality Scholars from University of L'Aquila and Local Institutions
13:15-14:15	Free time
14:30-16:30	Training Course (Part 2) on Intercultural Didactic: Professor Alessandro Vaccarelli Chair in Intercultural Didactic University of L'Aquila
16:30-17:30	Workshop

17:30-18:30

Plenary. Closing session